RANIGANJ GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O.:Searsole Rajbari-713358, District: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal Principal: 0341-2444069, Telefax: 0341-2449274, Office: 0341-2445280 e-mail: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com, Website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org (NAAC Accredited: B+)

Date: 02.01.2019

To The Principal Sailajananda Falguni Smriti Mahavidyalaya Khayrasole, Birbhum

> Sub: Collaboration of a National Seminar with the Department of Sanskrit, Raniganj Girls' College

Respected Sir,

The Department of Sanskrit, Raniganj Girls' College is eager to collaborate with the Department of Sanskrit of your Institution for the proposed National Seminar entitled 'Emerging Possibilities in Sanskrit Studies" which has been scheduled to be organized on 21st and 22nd January, 2019. We will be thankful if you kindly consent to collaborate with our institution for the proposed seminar.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Chhalii De

Dr. Chhabi De

Principal

Raniganj Girls College

Principal Raniganj Girls' College P.O. Searsole Rajbari-713358 Dist-Paschim Bardhaman, (W.R.) Organizing an IQAC sponsored National level seminar titled "Emerging Possibilites of Sanskrit Studies" on 21st and 22nd January 2019 by the Department of Sanskrit, Raniganj Girls' College in collaboration with Sailajananda Falguni Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Khayrasol, Birbhum



